LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Control Box CB6S MK2
Data Sheet
Contents
Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 3
Features and options  ................................................................................................................. 4
Ordering example ....................................................................................................................... 6

CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60601-1, Australian, Canadian deviation
 CB6S MK2 | 5
Ordering example
Combination Code for CB6MK2
Cable connection: Mains cable 2P: Mains cable 3P with earth:
0 Straight cable EU A Straight cable EU
1 Coiled cable EU B Coiled cable EU
2 C
3 Straight cable UK D Straight cable UK
4 Straight cable JAPAN E
5 Straight cable UL F Straight cable UL
6 G Straight cable CH
7 Straight cable AUS H Straight cable AUS
8 I
9 Without cable J Without cable See note 1
K Coiled cable DK
Not used
Voltage input 4 => 100 to 240 V 50/60 Hz intern SMPS
Effect 3 => SMPS characteristic 200 W
Software T => Test software for entrance control
Y => Special software package
N => Standard software package with same functionas Z-SW for OBF
M => Standard software package with same function as L-SW for OBMe
Colour + => Plastics RAL 7035 (light grey)
Configuration of CH 4 => CH 1->4
3 => CH 1, 2, 3
2 => CH 1, 2
PCB type 7 => MK2 (OBMe) with external battery backup/internal SMPS
Protection class 6 => IPx6
Type Control box CB6S MK2
Notes
*1 Class 1 (Earth connection outside the control box and 3-wire mains cable with pig-tail needed)
3 4 0 9CB6S 6 7 4 + Y
 CB6S MK2 | 6
System overview
         HB30
HB70
HB80
HB100
HD80
HL70
FS3
CB6S MK2
MJB
DJB
ACO
ACC
ACK
ACT
ACOM
FPP
One signal input
LA20
LA23
LA27
LA29
LA31
LA34
LA40
LA44
BL1
Power outputs
(1-4 channels)
 BA18
 CB6S MK2 | 7
Dimensions
Drawing No.: 9279019
 CB6S MK2 | 8
Mounting
Article no. 9271233 (galvanised) + 9271237 (iron oil)